900377333 09/07/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900374726

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEVA SINGH SHAM SINGH comprising of the Partners, Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh Chatha, Mr. Kunwar Raj Singh Sobti and Chatha Rice Industries Private Limited		07/15/2016	Partnership: INDIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LT FOODS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	c/o Legal Linx Limited, 1 Fetter Lane
City:	London
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	EC4A1BR
Entity Type:	Limited Company: GREAT BRITAIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1308227	NO. 817 ELEPHANT BRAND
Registration Number:	2003335	817
Registration Number:	1997256	817 ELEPHANT
Registration Number:	1997257	817 ELEPHANT BASMATI RICE
Registration Number:	2003334	817 ELEPHANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor C/O Nicole Rossi Townes Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

TRADEMARK 900377333 REEL: 005871 FRAME: 0788 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LTFOO.093GEN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Nicole Rossi Townes

/Nicole R. Townes/

DATE SIGNED:
09/07/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=Notice of Non-Recordation LTFOO#page1.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation LTFOO#page2.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation LTFOO#page3.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation LTFOO#page4.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation LTFOO#page5.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation LTFOO#page6.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation LTFOO#page7.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation LTFOO#page8.tif

OP \$140.00 1308227

ETAS ID: TM394949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEVA SINGH SHAM SINGH		07/15/2016	a partnership firm comprising of the Partners, Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh Chatha, Mr. Kunwar Raj Singh Sobti and Chatha Rice Industries Private Limited: INDIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LT FOODS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	c/o Legal Linx Limited, 1 Fetter Lane
City:	London
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	EC4A1BR
Entity Type:	Limited Company: GREAT BRITAIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1308227	NO. 817 ELEPHANT BRAND
Registration Number:	2003335	817
Registration Number:	1997256	817 ELEPHANT
Registration Number:	1997257	817 ELEPHANT BASMATI RICE
Registration Number:	2003334	817 ELEPHANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 2: c/o Nicole Rossi Townes
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LTF00.093GEN

uspto About 3s Carcers Contact Us

Make Payment



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEVA SINGH SHAM SINGH		07/15/2016	a partnership firm comprising of the Partners, Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh Chatha, Mr. Kunwar Raj Singh Sobti and Chatha Rice Industries Private Limited: INDIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LT FOODS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	c/o Legal Linx Limited, 1 Fetter Lane
City:	London
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	EC4A1BR
Entity Type:	Limited Company: GREAT BRITAIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1308227	NO. 817 ELEPHANT BRAND
Registration Number:	2003335	817
Registration Number:	1997256	817 ELEPHANT
Registration Number:	1997257	817 ELEPHANT BASMATI RICE
Registration Number:	2003334	817 ELEPHANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502 Phone: efiling@knobbe.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a

fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 2: c/o Nicole Rossi Townes Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTFOO.093GEN		
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14	Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Rossi Townes		
Signature:	/Nicole R. Townes/		
Date:	08/12/2016		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment LTFOO.093GEN#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment LTFOO.093GEN#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment LTFOO.093GEN#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment LTFOO.093GEN#page4.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM394949 Receipt Date: 08/12/2016 Fee Amount: \$140			

Return to ETAS home page

HOME | INDEX: SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

BROWSE BY TOPIC	ABOUT THIS SITE	USPTO BACKGROUND	FEDERAL GOVERNMENT		
			Storage		
			Department of Commerce		
			Strategy Targeting Organism Prince		

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK-ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT IS MADE AND ENTERED INTO ON THE 10TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016 ("Effective Date")

By and Between

DEVA SINGH SHAM SINGH, a partnership firm, comprising of the Partners, Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh Chatha, Mr. Kunwar Raj Singh Sobti and Chatha Rice Industries Private Limited, having its registered office at Outside Chatiwind Gate, Amritsar – 143 001, India, (hereinafter called the "**Assignor**" which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context or meaning hereof, be deemed to include its successors, receivers and permitted assigns) of the **FIRST PART**;

And

LT FOODS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a company incorporated and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its registered office at Legal Linx Limited, 1 Fetter Lane, London, United Kingdom, EC4A1BR (hereinafter called the "Assignee" which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context or meaning hereof, be deemed to include its successors, receivers and permitted assigns) of the SECOND PART.

WHEREAS Parties have executed a Trademark Assignment Agreement effective July 15, 2016 with respect to a number of Trademarks, Trademark registrations and Trademark applications throughout the world ("Trademarks") and Parties wish to record such assignment of Trademarks in the relevant jurisdictions, as listed and set forth in the Schedule A hereto.

NOW THEREFORE THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT WITNESSETH:

The Assignor, has irrevocably and absolutely assigned, transferred and conveyed as of July 15, 2016, all rights, title and interest as Assignor did possess, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and

Page 1 of 4

the right to recover for past infringement worldwide, in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill and business appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby and certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

For good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby acknowledge and confirm the assignment to Assignee of all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the same, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill and the business associated with the Trademarks.

The Assignor agrees and undertakes that it shall at any and all times, upon request by the Assignee, or its legal representative, make, sign, execute, and deliver, any and all such other and further instruments, deeds and documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest, perfect and maintain the Trademarks and for the purpose of giving full force and effect to the provisions of this Deed. The Assignor agrees that it shall cooperate with the Assignee in ensuring that the Assignee becomes and is recorded as the subsequent proprietor of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES HAVE SIGNED THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT THROUGH A DULY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY ON THE DATE MONTH AND YEAR FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN

Assignor

For Deva Singh Sham Singh

Assignee

For LT FOODS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Name: Anu Sharma

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: Vijay Kumar Arora

ame

Title: Director

Page 2 of 4

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Class	Country	Reg'n. No.	App. Date	Valid Till	Use
	A BRICKOSKI CONTRACTOR					STORY OF THE STORY
THE MARKS	30	Canad a	TMA307,014	January 31, 1984	September 20, 2030	July, 01, 1979
817	30	Canad a	454,140	June 07, 1993	February 16, 2026	July, 01, 1979
<u> </u>	30	Canad a	461, 396	March 23, 1993	August 23, 2026	May 22, 1996
	30	Canad a	462,107	March 23, 1993	August 30, 2026	May 22, 1996
	30	Canad a	348,556	November 02, 1982	December 02, 2018	July 01, 1979 (Rice) Registered in India on August 13, 1942
Σ	30	Canad a	461,395	March 23, 1993	August 23, 2026	May 22, 1996
	30	Canad a	TMA307,014	January 31, 1984	September 20, 2030	July, 01, 1979
NO.817	30	U.S.A	1308227	May 09, 1983	Dec 04, 2024	First Use: August 13, 1942 Use in Commerce: September 15, 1978
	30	U.S.A.	2003335	March 25, 1993	September 24, 2016	Use in Commerce: November 01, 1995

Page 3 of 4

Trademark	Class	Country	/ Reg'n. No.	App. Date	Valid Till	Use
	30	U.S.A.	1997256	March 25, 1993	August 27, 2016	November 01, 1995
	30	U.S.A.	1997257	March 25, 1993	August 27, 2016	November 01, 1995
817 ELEPHANT	30	U.S.A.	2003334	March 25, 1993	September 24, 2016	November 01, 1995
	30	Canad a	323,796	November 14, 1984	February 20, 2017	March 01, 1984

Assignor

For Deva Singh Sham Singh

Name: Anu Sharma

Title: Authorized Signatory

Assignee

For LT FOODS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Name: Vijay Kumar Arora

Title: Director

Page 4 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005871 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 08/12/2016